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Vice Chairman

Anthony Berenotto (AL)
Committee Member

Chad Woodburn (IN)
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Jim Day (FL)
Committee Member

Jessie Horton (WA)
Consultant
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Consultant
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Committee Member

Theardies Fischer (KS)
Committee Member

Mark Clark (MO)
Chairman

Jon Hosfeld (PA)
Committee Member

Ken “Lucky” 
Nadeau (NM) 

Consultant

National American Legion  Riders 
Advisory Committee

Name and Department Position Email Departments Covered

Mark Clark (MO) Chairman mandlclark@comcast.net MO, IA

Steve Ridenour (OK) Vice Chairman ridenours@sbcglobal.net AR, OK, TX

Jon Hosfeld (PA) Committee Member jonhosfeld@hotmail.com PA, WV, VA, DE, MD, NJ, DC

Jim Day (FL) Committee Member jday4x4@icloud.com FL, GA, SC, NC

Chad Woodburn (IN) Committee Member chad.t.woodburn@gmail.com IL, IN, OH, MI, KY

Roy Helms (WI) Committee Member roy.helms@sbcglobal.net WI, MN, SD, ND, MT

Anthony Berenotto (AL) Committee Member aberenotto@gmail.com AL, MS, TN, LA 

Theardies Fischer (KS) Committee Member tmanultra@gmail.com KS, CO, WY, NE

Andrew Pajak (MA) Consultant dwpajak@gmail.com RI, CT, MA, NH, VT, ME, NY

Jessie Horton (WA) Consultant jesse.horton@icloud.com AK, HI, OR, WA, ID

Ken “Lucky” Nadeau (NM) Consultant nadeau@lanl.gov AZ, CA, NM, NV, UT

Mike Wilson (NJ) Consultant nmw7152@hotmail.com Puerto Rico, France, Philippines, Mexico

Joseph Gladden (MD-SAL) SAL-ALR Liaison Joeglad123@aol.com

Kathy Daudistel (KY-ALA) ALA-ALR Liaison kathyd@twc.com


